## <u>FINAL EVALUATION REPORT</u> (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	Project Director/ Telecom System (Improve Safety)		
2.	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage Two Envelope		
3.	Title of Procurement:	Supply, Installation, Testing & commissioning of Telecom System for the project "Improve Safety Through Better Communication System" to revive the Control Communication System in four Divisions of Pakistan Railways including Karachi, Sukkur, Multan and Lahore by deploying IP based Microwave Radios and cross-connection with existing Optical Fiber Cable station along with provision of control communication & supervisory system between Station Masters and Control Offices at each Division through IP phone with built in Camera and provision of new towers & repair work of existing towers where required complete in all respect under Project Scope through PSDP Funds.		
4.	Tender Inquiry No.:	264-TS/38/PSDP/Pt-VIII/Pc-1/2023-2024		
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS526592E		
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	20-12-2023 at 12:00 Hours		
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	20-12-2023 at 12:30 Hours		
8.	No of Bids Received:	02		
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	Lowest/ Technical		
10.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	As per Criteria defined in Tender documents		

	Marks			Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/
Name of Bidder	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Evaluated Cost In Million	Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
M/s Multitek Engineering & Services (Pvt) Ltd.	1.00	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	Rs.799,156,000/-	The competent authority accepted the Bid being 1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest, responsive and advantageous

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/s Multitek Engineering & Services (Pvt) Ltd.

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.

21/03/24

(Muhammad Nadeem Taj) Project Director/Telecom System (Improve Safety) Ph# 042-99205858

\*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).